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Name  Address  Phone  Email  Member
category

Term dates

Lisa Sarro  Legal Aid Bureau, Inc.
229 Hanover Street
PO Box 907
Annapolis, MD 21404

410­972­2700 lmsarro@mdlab.org MRP 16­902
(2)
legal service
organization
representative

 

Ann
Potthast 

YWCA of Annapolis and Anne Arundel County
1517 Ritchie Highway
Arnold, MD 21012

(410) 703‐2772 apotthast@ywcaaac.org MRP 16­902
(2)
legal service
organization
representative

 

 Melissa
White, Esq.

YWCA of Annapolis and Anne Arundel County
1517 Ritchie Highway
Arnold, MD 21012
 

  mwhite@ywcaaac.org MRP 16­902
(2)
legal service
organization
representative

May, 2016

Lauren E.
Wallace,
Vice Chair
(7/1/2015 ­

YWCA of Annapolis and Anne Arundel County
1517 Ritchie Highway
Arnold, MD 21012

(443) 534‐5089 lwallace@ywcaaac.org  MRP 16­902
(2)
legal service
organization
representative

1/17/2014
to 
5/12/2016

Bill Davis  1700 Margaret Avenue 
Annapolis, Maryland 21401 

410­295­8800  wdavis@opd.state.md.us MRP 16­902
(2) (A)
District Public
Defender

 

Anita
Bailey 

Legal Aid Bureau, Inc.
229 Hanover Street
PO Box 907
Annapolis, MD 21404

410­972­2700 abailey@mdlab.org MRP 16­902
(2) (B)
lawyer

reappointed
by Steve
Oberg
10/22/2014  

Michelle
Moodispaw,
Chair
(7/1/2015 ­

325 Gambrills Road
Gambrills, MD 21054

410­268­1273 michelle@moodispawlaw.com
www.moodispawlaw.com 

MRP 16­902
(2) (B)
lawyer
 

reappointed
by Steve
Oberg
10/22/2014  

Nancy
Faulkner

Director of Court Operations
Anne Arundel County Circuit Court
P.O. Box 2395, 7 Church Circle
Annapolis, MD 21401
 
 

410­222­1404 ctfaul00@aacounty.org MRP 16­902
(2) (B)
lawyer
 

appointed
by Steve
Oberg
10/22/2014  

Stacey Rice Stacey B. Rice, Esquire
BRASSEL ALEXANDER & RICE, LLC
888 Bestgate Road, Suite 200
Annapolis, Maryland 21401
(P) 443.837.9800
(F) 443.837­9801
srice@barlawfirm.com
www.barlawfirm.com
 
 

(443) 837­9800 srice@barlawfirm.com MRP 16­902
(2) (B)
lawyer

appointed
by Steve
Oberg
10/22/2014 

Kunle
Adeyemo

Anne Arundel County Office of Law
2660 Riva Rd, 4th floor
Annapolis, MD 21401

410­222­7888 lwadey22@aacounty.org MRP 16­902
(2) (B)
lawyer

appointed
by Steve
Oberg
10/22/2014

Joan
Bellistri,
Chair
(7/2011 ­
6/30/2015)
Court of
Appeals
Standing
on Pro
Bono
Committee
Liaison
(7/2011 ­    
    )

Anne Arundel County Public Law Library
Anne Arundel County Circuit Court, Rm 303
P.O. Box 2395, 7 Church Circle
Annapolis, MD 21401

410­222­1387  library@circuitcourt.org  MRP 16­902
(2)(C)
general public

 

Chris Anne Arundel County Social Services 410­269­4460  cpoulsen@dhr.state.md.us  MRP 16­902  
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Poulsen  80 West Street
Annapolis, Md. 21401 

(2)(C)
general public

Hon.
Ronald
Silkworth

Anne Arundel County Circuit Court
PO Box 2395
7 Church Circle
Annapolis, MD 21404 

410­222­1451  ctsilk55@aacounty.org
ctbree00@aacounty.org

MRP 16­902
(2)(D)
trial court
judge

June 2014

Hon. Eileen
Reilly 

District Court for Anne Arundel County
7500 Ritchie Hwy., #205
Glen Burnie, MD 20161

410­260­1827  eileen.reilly@mdcourts.gov  MRP 16­902
(2)(D)
trial court
judge

 

Lonni
Summers

Managing Attorney
Foreclosure Prevention and Consumer Law
Maryland Volunteer Lawyers Service

  443­451­4064 lsummers@mvlslaw.org MRP 16­902
(6)
lawyer/legal
services rep
consultant 

3/25/2015

Kim Doan Anne Arundel County Circuit Court
Office of Case Management
P.O. Box 2395, 7 Church Circle
Annapolis, MD 21401

410­222­1153  ctdoan00@aacounty.org  MRP 16­902
(6)
lawyer
consultant 

1/17/2014 

Fran Czajka Executive Director
Anne Arundel Bar Association
P.O. Box 161
Annapolis, MD 21404­0161

410­280­6950  aaba@circuitcourt.org  MRP 16­902
(6)
consultant

 

Tasnima
Apol

    tapol@apollaw.com MRP 16­902
(6)
consultant

9/23/2015

Ginina A.
Stevenson

4157 Mountain Rd., #142
Pasadena, MD 21122

410­315­8051 ginina@gininalaw.com MRP 16­902
(6)
consultant

12/14/2015

Justin
Bieler

Homeless Coordinator
Anne Arundel County Department Of Social Services

410­269­4749 justin.bieler@maryland.gov MRP 16­902
(6)
consultant

11/2015

past
members
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